
ARMED FORCES GRECO-ROMAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 
At Kitsap Naval Base, Bremerton, Waah., Feb. 25 
 
Team Standings 
1. U.S. Army, 2-0 record 
2. U.S. Navy, 1-1 record 
3. U.S. Air Force, 0-2 record 
 
SESSION THREE 
U.S. Army 37, U.S. Navy 7 
55kg/121.2 lbs. – SPC Jacob Coachran (U.S. Army) won by forfeit 
60kg/132.2 lbs. – SGT Leslie Fuenffinger (U.S. Army) tech. fall PO3 Colton Davis (U.S. Navy), 9-0 
63kg/138.8 lbs. – SPC Dalton Roberts (U.S. Army) tech. fall PO3 Sheldon Ealy (U.S. Navy), 8-0 
67kg/147.7 lbs. – SPC Jesse Thielke (U.S. Army) pin PO3 Leandro Rodriguez-Rodriguez (U.S. Navy), 0:43 
72kg/158.7 lbs. – SPC Alejandro Sancho (U.S. Army) tech fall Capt. Colton Rasche (U.S. Navy team/USMC), 11-2 
77kg/169.7 lbs. – CPT Michael Hooker (U.S. Army) tech. fall PO2 Timothy Worthen (U.S. Navy team/USCG), 8-0 
82kg/180.7 lbs. – SPC Britton Holmes (U.S. Army) tech. fall PO3 Anthony Edson (U.S. Navy), 9-0 
87kg/191.8 lbs. – SPC Spencer Woods (U.S. Army) dec. PO2 Austin Craig (U.S. Navy), 11-8 
97kg/213.8 lbs. – CPT Samson Imonode (U.S. Army) tech. fall PO1 Shaun Heist (U.S. Navy), 9-0 
130kg/286.6 lbs. –1stLt Courtney Freeman (U.S. Navy team/USMC) pin PFC James Hustoles (U.S. Army), 1:03 
 
SESSION TWO 
U.S. Army 42, U.S Air Force 1 
55kg/121.2 lbs. – SPC Jacob Coachran (U.S. Army) won by forfeit 
60kg/132.2 lbs. – SGT Leslie Fuenffinger (U.S. Army) tech. fall AIC Mitch Brown (U.S. Air Force), 9-0 
63kg/138.8 lbs. – SPC Dalton Roberts (U.S. Army) tech. fall 2LT Sidney Flores (U.S. Air Force),10-1 
67kg/147.7 lbs. – SPC Jesse Thielke (U.S. Army) tech. fall TSgt Evan Rudisill (U.S. Air Force), 9-0 
72kg/158.7 lbs. – SPC Alejandro Sancho (U.S. Army) tech. fall A1C Brenner Vogan (U.S. Air Force), 10-0 
77kg/169.7 lbs. – CPT Michael Hooker (U.S. Army) tech. fall 2Lt Alex Saylor (U.S. Air Force),10-0 
82kg/180.7 lbs. – SPC Britton Holmes (U.S. Army) tech. fall A1C Sam Adams (U.S. Air Force), 9-0 
87kg/191.8 lbs. – SPC Spencer Woods (U.S. Army) tech fall SrA Angel Romo (U.S. Air Force), 10-0 
97kg/213.8 lbs. – CPT Samson Imonode (U.S. Army) tech. fall SrA Eric Santos (U.S. Air Force), 11-0 
130kg/286.6 lbs. – PFC James Hustoles (U.S. Army) pin MSgt Donald Degarmo (U.S. Air Force) 
 
SESSION ONE 
U.S. Navy 21, U.S. Air Force 17 
60kg/132.2 lbs. –AIC Mitch Brown (U.S. Air Force) tech. fall PO3 Colton Davis (U.S. Navy), 10-0 
63kg/138.8 lbs. – 2LT Sidney Flores (U.S. Air Force) tech. fall PO3 Sheldon Ealy (U.S. Navy), 9-0 
67kg/147.7 lbs. – PO3 Leandro Rodriguez-Rodriguez (U.S. Navy) tech. fall TSgt Evan Rudisill (U.S. Air Force), 8-4 
72kg/158.7 lbs. – A1C Brenner Vogan (U.S. Air Force) tech. fall Capt. Colton Rasche (U.S. Navy team/USMC), 8-0 
77kg/169.7 lbs. – PO2 Timothy Worthen (U.S. Navy team/USCG) dec. 2Lt Alex Saylor (U.S. Air Force), 5-5 
82kg/180.7 lbs. – A1C Sam Adams (U.S. Air Force) tech fall PO3 Anthony Edson (U.S. Navy), 13-5 
87kg/191.8 lbs. – PO2 Austin Craig (U.S. Navy) tech. fall SrA Angel Romo (U.S. Air Force), 9-0 
97kg/213.8 lbs. – PO1 Shaun Heist (U.S. Navy) pin SrA Eric Santos (U.S. Air Force), 1:17 
130kg/286.6 lbs. – 1stLt Courtney Freeman (U.S. Navy team/USMC) tech. fall MSgt Donald Degarmo (U.S. Air 
Force), 8-0. 
 
Individual Greco-Roman Medals 
55kg/121.2 lbs.   
Gold Medal - SPC Jacob Coachran (U.S. Army) 
 
60kg/132.2 lbs.   
Gold Medal – SGT Leslie Fuenffinger (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - AIC Mitch Brown (U.S. Air Force) 
 
63kg/138.8 lbs. 
Gold Medal – SPC Dalton Roberts (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - 2LT Sidney Flores (U.S. Air Force) 
 



67kg/147.7 lbs. 
Gold Medal – SPC Jesse Thielke (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - PO3 Leandro Rodriguez-Rodriguez (U.S. Navy) 
 
72kg/158.7 lbs. 
Gold Medal – SPC Alejandro Sancho (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - A1C Brenner Vogan (U.S. Air Force) 
 
77kg/169.7 lbs. 
Gold Medal – CPT Michael Hooker (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - PO2 Timothy Worthen (U.S. Navy team/USCG) 
 
82kg/180.7 lbs. 
Gold Medal – SPC Britton Holmes (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - A1C Sam Adams (U.S. Air Force) 
 
87kg/191.8 lbs. 
Gold Medal – SPC Spencer Woods (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - PO2 Austin Craig (U.S. Navy) 
 
97kg/213.8 lbs. 
Gold Medal – CPT Samson Imonode (U.S. Army) 
Silver Medal - PO1 Shaun Heist (U.S. Navy) 
 
130kg/286.6 lbs. 
Gold Medal - 1stLt Courtney Freeman (U.S. Navy team/USMC) 
Silver Medal – PFC James Hustoles (U.S. Army) 
 


